

September 4, 2019

MHRIL/SE/19-20/62

Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: MHRIL Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 533088

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meetings

We wish to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor meet with the Company is as under:

Advance intimation of upcoming Analyst / Institutional Investor Interactions as on September 4, 2019

Date of meeting	Name of Fund / Company	Venue	Type of Meeting
September 6, 2019	Several Funds / Investors	Mumbai	Elara Capital conference
September 9, 2019	Grandeur Peak funds	Mumbai	One on one

NOTE: Date / Participants are subject to changes. Changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of Analyst / Institutional Investor / Company.

The aforesaid information will also be disclosed on the website of the Company www.clubmahindra.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited

Akhila Balachandar Chief Financial Officer



Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited

Corporate office: Mahindra Tower, 1st Floor, "A" Wing, Dr. G.M.Bhosle Marg, P.K.Kurne Chowk, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. t: +91 22 3368 4709

Registered Office : Mahindra Towers, 2nd floor, 17/18 Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002 t +91 44 3988 1000 f : +91 44 3027 7778 e: memberrelations@clubmahindra.com / www.clubmahindra.com / CIN: L5 5101TN1996PLC036595